County residents, with a time limited exemption to account for properties that had not obtained their final CO, and that 
moving forward, licenses would be limited to one per owner.  

In the residential zones (R-1, R-2, R-3, and R-4) Short-Term Rentals shall be rented no more than one hundred eighty-
five (185) calendar days a year. Additionally, there can be no more than one short term rental per Residential block. 
Commercial and Industrial Rentals can be rented out all year long and the one short term rental per block rule does not 
apply in these zones.